
E-Mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com, rusa.hp@gmail.com 
Phone No. 0177-2810764, 2810763, Fax No. 0177-2810764 

No. EDN-HE(28)F(3)-29/20 15-RUSA 

State Project Directorate, 

Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan, 

Directorate of Higher Education, H. P. 


Dated: Shimla-171 00 I the o~ Nove, 20 17 
To, 

..v.' 	 The Registrar, 
Himachal Pradesh University, 
Summer Hill, Shimla-5, H.P. 

2. 	 The Registrar, 
H.P. Technical University, (Baru) Hamirpur, 
District Hamirpur, H.P. 

3. 	 The Registrars, 
All the Private Universities in H.P. 

4. 	 All the Principals, 
Govt../Private/Aided colleges in H.P. 

5. 	 The Director Medical Education, 
SDA Complex Kasumpti, Shimla-9, Himacha l Pradesh. 

Subject: 	 Regarding supply of information for preparation of State 
Higher Education Plan (SHEP) under Rashtriya Uchatar 
Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA). 

Sir/Madam, 

In 	 continuation to this Di rectorate letter of even number dated 

24.10.20 17, it is stated that Joint Secretary (Higher Education). Department of Higher 

Education, MHRD, Gol, New Delh i has desired to prepare State Higher Education Plan 

presenting a short, medium, and long term plan for the State Higher Education Secto r by 

30th November, 20 17 for which the requisite information mentioned at ANNEXURE-A 

is required for preparation of document. 

You are therefore, requested to send desired 

documents/information to this Directorate through emai l :- rusa.hp@gmail.com and also a 

hard copy within Four Days positively. The matter may be given priority. 

Yours faithfully 

(Kris~)
State Project Director(RUSA) 
Himachal Pradesh 



The following detail is required for the preparation of State Higher 
Education Plan under RUSA 

(Position as on 30 September, 2017) 
1. Student Enrollment:­

s. 
NO. 

Class/ 
Semester 

Total sc ST OBC Girls 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

2. The detail of Accreditation:­

S.No. Detail of Accreditation Particulars required 
1. Year of establishment of college 
2. \Vhether college is accredited 

with NAAC (Yes/No) 
3. If yes, Year of Accreditation 
4. Cycle of Accreditation 
5. 12(8) & 2F status of college 

3. Detail of Sanctioned posts of Teaching Staff:­

S. No. Designation/ 
Category 

ITotal 
Posts 

Filled 
Posts 

Vacant Posts 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

3. Detail of Sanctioned posts of Non-Teaching Staff:­

S. No. Designation/ 
Category 

Total 
Posts 

Filled 
Posts 

Vacant Posts 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 


